Fort Hays State University Student Fiscal Services

Tuition and Fees Schedule* Fall 2024, Intersession 2025, Spring 2025, Summer 2025

		On-Campus Tuition & Fees							FHSU Online Tuition						
	,	Undergraduate			Graduate			Under- graduate	Graduate		Graduate MBA	Graduate DNP	Graduate MSCoun		
Credit Hours	Resident/ Regional	Non- Resident	MSEP	Resident/ Regional	Non- Resident	MSEP		FHSU Online	FHSU Online		FHSU Online	FHSU Online	FHSU Online		
1	197.46	592.40	275.87	275.01	708.13	392.20		257.33	338.62		374.50	453.68	349.80		
2	394.92	1184.80	551.74	550.02	1416.26	784.40		514.66	677.24		749.00	907.36	699.60		
3	592.38	1777.20	827.61	825.03	2124.39	1176.60		771.99	1015.86		1123.50	1361.04	1049.40		
4	789.84	2369.60	1103.48	1100.04	2832.52	1568.80		1029.32	1354.48		1498.00	1814.72	1399.20		
5	987.30	2962.00	1379.35	1375.05	3540.65	1961.00		1286.65	1693.10		1872.50	2268.40	1749.00		
6	1184.76	3554.40	1655.22	1650.06	4248.78	2353.20		1543.98	2031.72		2247.00	2722.08	2098.80		
7	1382.22	4146.80	1931.09	1925.07	4956.91	2745.40		1801.31	2370.34		2621.50	3175.76	2448.60		
8	1579.68	4739.20	2206.96	2200.08	5665.04	3137.60		2058.64	2708.96		2996.00	3629.44	2798.40		
9	1777.14	5331.60	2482.83	2475.09	6373.17	3529.80		2315.97	3047.58		3370.50	4083.12	3148.20		
10	1974.60	5924.00	2758.70	2750.10	7081.30	3922.00		2573.30	3386.20		3745.00	4536.80	3498.00		
11	2172.06	6516.40	3034.57	3025.11	7789.43	4314.20		2830.63	3724.82		4119.50	4990.48	3847.80		
12	2369.52	7108.80	3310.44	3300.12	8497.56	4706.40		3087.96	4063.44		4494.00	5444.16	4197.60		
13	2566.98	7701.20	3586.31	3575.13	9205.69	5098.60		3345.29	4402.06		4868.50	5897.84	4547.40		
14	2764.44	8293.60	3862.18	3850.14	9913.82	5490.80		3602.62	4740.68		5243.00	6351.52	4897.20		
15	2961.90	8886.00	4138.05	4125.15	10621.95	5883.00		3859.95	5079.30		5617.50	6805.20	5247.00		
16	3159.36	9478.40	4413.92	4400.16	11330.08	6275.20		4117.28	5417.92		5992.00	7258.88	5596.80		
17	3356.82	10070.80	4689.79	4675.17	12038.21	6667.40		4374.61	5756.54		6366.50	7712.56	5946.60		
18	3554.28	10663.20	4965.66	4950.18	12746.34	7059.60		4631.94	6095.16		6741.00	8166.24	6296.40		

(Tuition and Fees for enrollment in more than 18 hours continue to be assessed per credit hour.)

Tuition and fees charged will be calculated based on two factors: the type of course (On-Campus or FHSU Online) and the student's residency status (Resident/Regional, Non-Resident, or MSEP). An international student is a Non-Resident student.

- A Resident/Regional student will be charged On-Campus tuition and fees for On-Campus courses and FHSU Online tuition for FHSU Online courses.
- A Non-Resident student will be charged Non-Resident tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU Online courses. A Non-Resident student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. An international student is a Non-Resident student for tuition calculation purposes.
- Students who meet eligibility requirements for the Midwest Student Exchange Program (MSEP) qualify for the MSEP rate for On-Campus courses. An MSEP student will be charged MSEP tuition and fees when taking both On-Campus and FHSU Online courses. An MSEP student taking FHSU Online courses only will pay the FHSU Online tuition. More information can be found at https://www.fhsu.edu/admissions/tuition/midweststudentexchangeprogram.

Students pay tuition and fees for all hours in which they are enrolled. Changes in residency classification can affect the amount of tuition and fees owed.

Graduate tuition and fees are assessed based on course enrollment level rather than individual classification. Students will pay graduate tuition and fees for graduate credit courses and undergraduate tuition and fees for undergraduate credit courses. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online MBA classes will pay graduate MBA tuition. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online DNP classes will pay graduate DNP tuition. Graduate students enrolled in FHSU Online MSCoun classes will pay graduate MSCoun tuition.

Special fees may be added to select approved courses such as noncredit courses, workshops, conferences, and seminars based on direct and indirect operating costs.

Students who add or process an add/drop together at any time for the semester will have tuition and fees recalculated at the time of each transaction. These transactions may change the fee status of the student for the semester, and tuition and fees will be assessed accordingly. The student is required to remit payment for additional tuition and fees owed at the time of the transaction. If the recalculation results in a refund due to the student, FHSU will process the transaction to the student account.

^{*}Tuition and Fees are subject to change at any time by the Kansas Board of Regents.